CH \$415.00 588959

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARCONI WIRELESS HOLDINGS, LLC		12/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANC OF CALIFORNIA, N.A.
Street Address:	601 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 2800
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90017
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5889592	BRACKET OF EVIL
Registration Number:	2342489	CITIZENLETTER
Registration Number:	3551352	CREDO
Registration Number:	3522012	CREDO
Registration Number:	5777341	CREDO
Serial Number:	88762381	CREDO
Registration Number:	5869123	CREDO
Serial Number:	88034001	CREDO
Registration Number:	4509517	CREDO ACTION
Serial Number:	88033997	CREDO CONNECTED HOME
Serial Number:	88034009	CREDO HOME
Registration Number:	4844148	CREDO MOBILE
Registration Number:	4533192	CREDO MOBILIZE
Registration Number:	2048282	FLASH ACTIVIST NETWORK
Registration Number:	2427162	MAKING IT EASY TO MAKE A DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	4771838	ZERONOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0024

900709236

Fax Number: 2138910400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138910700

Email: pnulud@buchalter.com, mmandel@buchalter.com,

selee@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP NULUD/V MONICA MANDEL/SUNNY LEE

Address Line 1: BUCHALTER

Address Line 2: 1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B1033-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V. MONICA MANDEL
SIGNATURE:	/V. Monica Mandel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks(71263735.1)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks(71263735.1)#page2.tif source=EXECUTED - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks(71263735.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0025

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 19, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Banc of California, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1, attached hereto, to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

MARCONI WIRELESS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:	Will don
Name:	Phillip Ahn
Title	CFO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ANC OF CALIFORNIA, N.A.,	
s Administrative Agent	
y:	
ame:	
itle·	

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 19, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Banc of California, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1, attached hereto, to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

MARCONI WIRELESS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANC OF EALIFORNIA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By: A Ramos

Title: SVP - Market Manager

D-1

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Country	Status	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
BRACKET OF EVIL	United States	Registered	Mar-26-2019	88/357796	Oct-22-2019	5889592
CITIZENLETTER	United States	Registered	Aug-05-1998	75/531233	Apr-18-2000	2342489
CREDO	United States	Registered	Oct-19-20071	77/308979	Dec-23-2008	3551352
CREDO	United States	Registered	Aug-30-2007	77/268762	Oct-21-2008	3522012
CREDO	United States	Registered	Feb-13-2018	87/980645	Jun-11-2019	5777341
CREDO	United States	Allowed	Jan-16-2020	88/762381		
CREDO	United States	Registered	Feb-13-2018	87/796594	Sep-24-2019	5869123
CREDO	United States	Allowed	Jul-11-2018	88/034001		
CREDO ACTION	United States	Registered	May-14-2013	85/932057	Apr-08-2014	4509517
CREDO CONNECTED HOME	United States	Allowed	Jul-11-2018	88/033997		
CREDO HOME	United States	Allowed	Jul-11-2018	88/034009		
CREDO MOBILE	United States	Registered	Oct-22-2014	86/431045	Nov-03-2015	4844148
CREDO MOBILIZE	United States	Registered	Sep-26-2013	86/075621	May-20-2014	4533192
FLASH ACTIVIST NETWORK	United States	Registered	Jul-13-1995	74/702604	Mar-25-1997	2048282
MAKING IT EASY TO MAKE A DIFFERENCE	United States	Registered	Apr-12-2000	78/003867	Feb-6-2001	2427162
ZERONOW	United States	Registered	Sep-18-2014	86/399067	Jul-14-2015	4771838

D-2

RECORDED: 07/26/2022